

California Natural Resources Agency - Department of Water Resources Division of Engineering

Summary of Bids

							der 1		der 2
							onstruction Inc.		gineering, Inc.
							tnut Street		nitz Avenue
						- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, USA 94590		, USA 94592
				Engineer'	s Estimate	707-554-8824		619-233-0178	
Item No	Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	Traffic Controls	1	JOB	\$20,100.00	\$20,100.00	\$11,350.00	\$11,350.00	\$9,250.00	\$9,250.00
2	Install 48-inch HDPE Pipe	1	JOB	\$32,700.00	\$32,700.00	\$38,445.00	\$38,445.00	\$16,325.00	\$16,325.00
3	Install 48-inch Canal Gate	1	JOB	\$14,400.00	\$14,400.00	\$17,845.00	\$17,845.00	\$6,350.00	\$6,350.00
4	Install 48-inch Flap Gate	1	JOB	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$17,845.00	\$17,845.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00
5	Install Timber Piling	1	JOB	\$14,200.00	\$14,200.00	\$34,645.00	\$34,645.00	\$31,925.00	\$31,925.00
6	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	JOB	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$138,400.00	\$138,400.00	\$111,650.00	\$111,650.00
7	Site Clearing	1	JOB	\$10,700.00	\$10,700.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00
8	Dewatering	1	JOB	\$46,900.00	\$46,900.00	\$32,800.00	\$32,800.00	\$38,520.00	\$38,520.00
9	Cofferdam	1	JOB	\$461,100.00	\$461,100.00	\$196,760.00	\$196,760.00	\$214,625.00	\$214,625.00
10	Aggregate Base	10	TON	\$340.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$540.00	\$5,400.00
11	Compacted Embankment	180	CY	\$120.00	\$21,600.00	\$360.00	\$64,800.00	\$400.00	\$72,000.00
12	Excavation	140	CY	\$230.00	\$32,200.00	\$196.00	\$27,440.00	\$100.00	\$14,000.00
13	Geotextile Fabric	40	SY	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$183.00	\$7,320.00	\$55.00	\$2,200.00
14	Stone Slope Protection	70	TON	\$160.00	\$11,200.00	\$321.00	\$22,470.00	\$245.00	\$17,150.00
15	Timber Bulkheads	1	JOB	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$65,240.00	\$65,240.00	\$59,525.00	\$59,525.00
	Timber Flap Gate And Canal Gate								
16	Supports	1	JOB	\$14,300.00	\$14,300.00	\$16,900.00	\$16,900.00	\$24,425.00	\$24,425.00
17	Timber Walkways	1	JOB	\$23,900.00	\$23,900.00	\$16,400.00	\$16,400.00	\$39,725.00	\$39,725.00
18	Walkway Precast Concrete Footings	1	JOB	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00	\$4,650.00	\$4,650.00	\$11,825.00	\$11,825.00
				Total	\$780,000.00	Total	\$733,710.00	Total	\$685,995.00



California Natural Resources Agency - Department of Water Resources Division of Engineering

Summary of Bids

Bid Date: May 9, 2018 Bid Time: 2:00 PM Bid Place: RES Spec No.: 18-06 Contract: C51568 Title: Western Drain Installation, Roaring River Distribution System

Small Business Preference (SBP)		\$34,299.75	SBP	\$0.00
Non Small Busin	ess Preference (NSBP)	\$0.00	NSBP	\$0.00
	DVB Incentive (DVBE)	\$20,579.85	DVBE	\$0.00
	Adjusted Bid	\$678,830.40	Adjusted Bid	\$685,995.00

Guarantee	Ten Percent (10%) of Total Amount of Bid	Ten Percent (10%) of Total Amount of Bid
Surety	The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company	Liberty Mutual Insurance Company
Comments	Awarded May 14, 2018	